WHEREAS, There is a desire to continue the program in earnest in year two (2), to 12 

advance the work of the current eleven (11) district cohorts, and to bring additional districts into 13 

the program; now therefore be it 14 

RESOLVED, That an appropriation in the amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars 15 

($150,000) be directed to fund Main Street Rhode Island in FY 2027; and be it further 16 

RESOLVED, That the Rhode Island Commerce Corporation is hereby empowered to 17 

accept and disburse these monies intended for Main Street Rhode Island to Grow Smart Rhode 18